PARTHMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
744 P Street, Sacramento, CA  ©58L4
(916) 322-3802

July 28, 1533

STATFE OF CAUFORMIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY

ALL-COURTY LETTER NO. ©3=-72

TG: ALl COUNTY WolFARE DIRRCTORS

ALL COUNTY FISCAL OFFICERS

SUBJECT: FISCAL YEAR 1983-84 STATE FUND ALLOCATION FOR THE ADMINISTRATION
GF: (1) THE ADOPTION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM {AAP) - ELIGIBILITY/
NON-SERVICE (E/NS); (2} STAFF DEVELOPMENT - E/NS: (3) THE NON-MEDICAL
QUT-0F-HOME CARE (NMOHC) PROGRAM; AND (4} THE STATE ADULT (SPECIAL
CIRCUMSTANCES) PROGRAM.

Attached is your FY 1983-84 State fund allocation for the administration of the
Adoptions Assistance - E/NS, Staff Development - E/NS, NWon~Medical Out-of-Houme
Care, and State Adult Programs.

To provide maximum flexibility, the statewide amounts designated for theze
prograis have been combined. This "block" of funds may be used at the county’s
discretion to fund eligible expenditures in the aforementioned programs. WNo
funding is included for a cost~of-living adjustment,

The Adoption Assistance portion of this allecation is based on each county’s
percent of persoms receiving AAP grants during the October 1982 through April
1983 peried, with a minimum allocation of $100., This time period was chosen
because this 1s the most recent data available since the implementation of the
federal portion of this program. This allocation can be utilized to reimburse
the state share of the cost of verifying linkage and payment levels for Adoption
Assisvance -~ Title IV-E, and Adoption Assistance - Non-Title IV-E cases.

The Staff Development portion of this allocation is based on a 1:1 ratio of

prior expenditures (April 1982 through March 1983) to the eligibility staff for
the same period, with a $300 minimum in the expenditure portion of the allocation
computation. The April 1982 through March 1983 time period was chosen because
audited expenditures for the April-June 1983 guarter were not available. The
state shave of Staff Development ~ AFDC-FG/U, Staff Development - Nomassistance
Food Stamps, Staff Development - Emergency Assistance, and Staff Development =~
AFDC-FC will be charged to this allocation.

The WMOHC and the State Adult portions of the allocation were based on expendi~
tures for April 1982 through March 1983. This time period was chosen because
audited expenditures for the April-Jume 1983 quarter were not available, These
programs are 100 percent state~funded. Costs identified as SSI/SSP Out-of-Home
Care and State Adult Program will be charged against this allocation.




If you have any questions regarding this allocation, please contact the County
Administrative Expense Control Bureau at (91lé) 322-5502,

4
JAMES /o/m: ‘

Deputy Dir
Administration

Attachment

[ Cwia




‘Combined Statd Funds
, Alloca’ n fon Admin. of
COUNTIES AAP, S. ..f Dev., E/NS, KMOHC
and State Adult Programs
ALAMEDA b9 214,962
ALPINE 669
AMADOR 1,800
BUTTE 20,964
CALAVERAS 2,145
COLUSA 1,48%
CONTRA COSTA 147,728
DEL NORTE 6. 437
EL DORADO 12,216
FRESNO 107 095
GLENH 5 BL8
HUMBOLDT Lag, 774
IMPERIAL G, k7
INYO 1,725
KERM 75,358
KINGS 18,508
LAKE 5,001
LASSEN L o11h
LOS ANGELES 1,384,775
. MADERA ' g Lob
MA&RIN 181483
MARIPOSA 1,034
MENDDCIND 24, 784
MERCED 16,006
MODOC 1,185
MONO 1,176
MONTEREY Lo, 574
NAPA 6,376
NEVADA 5.686
ORANGE 275,501
PLACER 2% 7k
PLUMAS 1,813
RIVERSIDE 11%,.862
SACHAMENTO 281,730
SAN BENITO x _ma7
SAM BERNARDING 1857037
SAN DIEGD 224 Ro1
SAN FRANCISCO 358,592
SAN JOAQUIN a8,613
SAN LUIS OBISPO z9 2Th
SAN MATEO 226,556
SANTA BARBARA 22,620
SANTA CLARA ho2,525
SANTA CHUZ 45,101
SHAST A 1@8.7@8
SIERRA g2
SISKIYOU 5,910
SOLAND =5, 5861
SONOMA Lo, 727
STAMISLAUS 10 515
SUTTER 5,159
TEHAMA 11,209
TRINITY 14547
TULARE Sk 857
TUOLUMNE B,16%
VEHTURA 45,821
voLo 28,805
YA . b 26
grAND TOTAL 8 L _GAK,000 [




